	04738
	764
	40.00
	¢ò L
ı	O

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
1ab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Lifeline International, Inc.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Washington Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Record to correct wrong serial No. 74/404738 on a document of ther previously recorded on Reel/Frame 002778/04566 Execution Date: Jun 26, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Terry Enterprises, LLC.  Internal Address:  Street Address2248 Cottonwood Cove Ln  City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53713  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation State Nevada  Other If assignee is not domicilled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yos No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  76/404738  Additional number(s) attached  Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Loyd W. Bonneville	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address 1213 Amsterdam Ave	8. Deposit account number:		
city:Madison state: WI zip:53716	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Loyd W. Bonneville  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0649** 



07-17-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev 10/02) 102499432 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-30-03 Name: Terry Enterprises, LLC Lifeline International, Inc. Internat Address Association Individual(s) Street Address 2248 Cottonwood Cove Ln General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Washington CitSalt Lake CitState: UT Zip: 84121 🛄 Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Assignment 🖵 Merger Corporation-State\_\_\_ -Nevada Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(les) attached? Execution Date: Jun 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 74/404738 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 l concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...... Loyd W. Bonneville 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 1213 Amsterdam Ave. State:\_ Zip:53716. CityMadison (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. oyd W. Bonneville Name of Person Signing <del>Jun <u>26</u> 03</del> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

7/16/2003 GTMN11

fC:8521

00000136 74404738

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0650

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Whereas Lifeline International, Inc., a Washington corporation, doing business at 3201 Syene Rd, Madison WI 53713, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the sole owner of a presently pending trademark application, a sec. 1(b) filing for "Intent to Use", filed on May 8, 2002 for a trademark entitled, "GYMBAR" in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as Application No. 76/404738, relating both to goods, Class 028, and services, Class 041; and

Whereas, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has heretofore agreed to transfer its interest in the trademark application to Terry Enterprises, LLC, a Nevada corporation doing business at 2248 Cottonwood Cove Ln, Salt Lake City UT 84121, hereinafter referred to as Assignee which is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration thereof, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the hereinbefore mentioned trademark application; to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and in all respects; and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the trademark should be granted and any extensions or renewals thereof, as fully and entirely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 26th day of June, 2003, at 3201 Syene Rd, Madison WI 53713.

LIFEDINE INTERNATIONAL, INC

Robert S. Hinds, President

State of Wisconsin) ) \$S:

County of Dane

Signed and subscribed to before me this 26th day of June, 2003.

(Sea!)

Loyd W. Bonneville. Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

My commission is permanent.

LOYD W. BONNEVILLE Attorney 1213 Amsterdam Ave Madison WI 53716

PH: (608) 222-7535

RECORDED: 03/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0651